Other identifiable intangible assets 804,328 287,437 957,834 314,368
Other assets 10,668,301 5,281,609 9,312,522 4,936,695

Total assets $ 138,235,189 $ 86,980,091 $ 143,369,021 $ 84,785,600

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Deposits $ 93,439,930 $ 62,169,545 $ 101,227,969 $ 60,378,367
Short-term borrowings 9,791,085 6,312,048 9,667,071 4,966,279
Long-term borrowings 10,817,491 5,490,404 8,642,649 6,971,680
Other liabilities 4,340,334 1,965,191 3,129,878 1,854,991

Total liabilities 118,388,840 75,937,188 122,667,567 74,171,317
Stockholders� equity 19,846,349 11,042,903 20,701,454 10,614,283

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 138,235,189 $ 86,980,091 $ 143,369,021 $ 84,785,600

S-7

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Regions as of September 30, 2007, and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance
and sale of the notes. The information is only a summary and should be read together with the financial information incorporated by reference in
this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus. See �Where You Can Find More Information� in this prospectus supplement.

September 30, 2007
Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands, except share data)
(Unaudited)

Long-term debt:
Senior notes:
Floating rate senior notes due 2009 $ 249,952 $ 249,952
Floating rate senior notes due 2012 350,000 350,000
Fixed and floating rate notes (Bank) 100,000 100,000
Floating rate notes due 2008 399,667 399,667
4.50% notes due 2008 349,572 349,572
4.375% notes due 2010 491,419 491,419
Subordinated notes:
% subordinated notes due 2037 �
6.45% due 2037 (Bank) 497,183 497,183
6.125% due 2009 177,078 177,078
7.00% due 2011 498,023 498,023
7.75% due 2011 537,774 537,774
6.375% due 2012 597,196 597,196
4.85% due 2013 (Bank) 487,192 487,192
5.20% due 2015 (Bank) 344,336 344,336
6.45% due 2018 (Bank) 322,058 322,058
6.50% due 2018 (Bank) 311,740 311,740
7.75% due 2024 100,000 100,000
6.75% due 2025 163,950 163,950
Junior subordinated notes 699,814 699,814
FHLB structured advances 1,765,230 1,765,230
Other FHLB advances 1,769,047 1,769,047
Valuation adjustments on hedged long-term debt 40,893 40,893
Other 565,367 565,367

Total long-term debt $ 10,817,491 $

Stockholders� equity
Common stock, $.01 par value, 1.5 billion shares authorized, 734,615,634 shares outstanding 7,346 7,346
Additional paid-in capital 16,527,540 16,527,540
Undivided profits 4,632,033 4,632,033
Treasury stock, at cost, 37,283,713 shares (1,270,922) (1,270,922)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (49,648) (49,648)

Total stockholders� equity 19,846,349 19,846,349

Total long-term debt and stockholders� equity $ 30,663,840 $

S-8

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds to us from the sale of the notes, after deduction of estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses
payable by us, will be approximately $   and will be used by us for general corporate purposes.

S-9

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

General

The notes will be a series of our subordinated debt securities. The notes will be issued under a subordinated indenture, dated as of May 15, 2002,